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FIRST WEEK

Sunday 21 April - THE THIRD SUNDAY AFTER EASTER
18.00 MUSIC AND READINGS FOR EASTER sung by the Full Choir
Anthems  Victoria, Vidi aquam
Taverner, Dum transisset
trad., O filii et filiae
Wilby, If ye love me

Preacher  The Chaplain

Monday 22 April
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
Comfort, comfort my people

Responses Radcliffe

Psalm 103.1-13

Reading  Isaiah 40.1-9

Anthem  Lassus, Improperium expectavit
Canticle  Pritchard, New College Service (N)

Tuesday 23 April - GEORGE, martyr
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles & Lower Voices

Responses Smith

Psalm 3

Readings Isaiah 43.1-7; John 15.1-8
Canticles Sumsion in A

Anthem  Victoria, Vidi aquam



Wednesday 24 April

8.15

21.00

Morning Prayer

COMPLINE

Thursday 25 April - MARK, evangelist

8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 COLLEGE COMMUNION sung by the Choral Scholars
Setting Cleobury/Green
Readings  Acts 15.35-end; Mark 13.5-13
Motet J. Duggan, Ave verum corpus
Hymn 507
Friday 26 April
8.15 Morning Prayer

Saturday 27 April

18.00

CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Responses Forbes L'Estrange

Psalm 65

Readings Isaiah 43.1-7; John 15.1-8
Canticles Brewer in D

Anthem  C. Shaw, And the swallow



SECOND WEEK

Sunday 28 April - THE FOURTH SUNDAY AFTER EASTER
18.00 COLLEGE EVENSONG sung by the Full Choir

Hymns 207, 221

Responses Rose

Psalm 22.25-end

Readings Genesis 22.1-18; Acts 8.26-end

Canticles Sumsion in A

Anthem  Vaughan Williams, Antiphon

Preacher  The Revd Claire Jones, Old Member,
Associate Vicar, Emmanuel Church, Woodley

Monday 29 April — Catherine of Siena, teacher
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
Run and not be weary

Responses Forbes L’Estrange

Psalm 40.1-14

Reading  Isaiah 40.27-31

Anthem  C. Shaw, And the swallow
Canticle  Josquin (N)

Tuesday 30 April
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles & Lower Voices

Responses Smith

Psalm 97.1-8

Readings Deuteronomy 8.1-10; Matthew 6.19-end
Canticles Brewer in D

Anthem  Anon., Rejoice in the Lord



Wednesday 1 May — PHILIP AND JAMES, apostles

8.15

21.00

Morning Prayer

COMPLINE

Thursday 2 May - Athanasius, bishop

8.15

18.00

Morning Prayer

CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Responses
Psalm
Readings
Canticles
Anthem

Green

104.1-15

Exodus 3.1-15; Mark 12.18-27
Moeran in D

Taverner, Dum transisset Sabbatum

Friday 3 May

8.15

Morning Prayer

THIRD WEEK

Sunday 5 May — THE FIFTH SUNDAY AFTER EASTER

18.00

COLLEGE EVENSONG sung by the Full Choir

Hymns
Responses
Psalm
Readings
Canticles
Anthem
Preacher

203, 507

Smith

98

Isaiah 55.1-11; Acts 10.44-end

Howells, Collegium Regale

Ireland, Greater love hath no man

The Rt Revd Dr Helen-Ann Hartley, Old Member,
Bishop of Newcastle & Honorary Fellow




Monday 6 May
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
I will strengthen you

Responses Radcliffe

Psalm 46

Reading  Isaiah 41.8-10

Anthem  ].P. Marshall, O come quickly, sweetest Lord
Canticle  Morley (M)

Tuesday 7 May
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles

Responses Aston

Psalm 128

Readings Isaiah 32.12-end; Romans 5.1-11
Canticles Dyson in C minor

Anthem  Parry, Dear Lord and Father of mankind

Wednesday 8 May - Julian of Norwich, hermit
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE

Thursday 9 May — ASCENSION DAY
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 COLLEGE COMMUNION sung by the Choral Scholars

Setting Oldroyd, Mass of the Quiet Hour
Readings Acts 1.1-11; Luke 24.44-end
Motet Stanford, Coelos ascendit hodie
Hymn 231



Friday 10 May

8.15

Morning Prayer

FOURTH WEEK

Sunday 12 May — SUNDAY AFTER ASCENSION DAY

18.00

COLLEGE EVENSONG sung by the Full Choir

Hymns
Responses
Psalm
Readings
Canticles
Anthem
Preacher

227,232

Smith

1

Ezekiel 36.24-28; Acts 1.15-17,21-end
Kelly in C

Finzi, God has gone up

Fr Damian Howard §J,

Senior Catholic Chaplain to the University

Monday 13 May

8.15

18.00

Morning Prayer

CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
Open the eyes that are blind

Responses
Psalm
Reading
Anthem
Canticle

Ayleward

27

Isaiah 42.5-9

Churcher, Hope in dark times
Part (N)



Tuesday 14 May — MATTHIAS, apostle
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles & Lower Voices

Responses Ayleward

Psalm 80.1-8

Readings 1 Samuel 16.1-13a; Matthew 7.15-27
Canticles Murrill in E

Anthem  Wesley, Lead me, Lord

Wednesday 15 May
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE

Thursday 16 May
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Responses Ayleward

Psalm 139

Readings Ezekiel 11.14-20; Matthew 9.35-10.20

Canticles Muhly, First Service

Anthem  Marsh, Lord, thou hast searched me and known me

Friday 17 May

8.15 Morning Prayer



FIFTH WEEK

Sunday 19 May — WHIT SUNDAY (Pentecost)
18.00 COLLEGE EVENSONG sung by the Full Choir with Hackney Choral

Hymns 238, 257
Responses Ayleward
Psalm 104.26-end
Readings FEzekiel 37.1-14; Acts 2.1-21
Canticles Murrill in E
Anthem  Elgar, The Spirit of the Lord
Preacher  The Revd Augustine Tanner-Ihm,
Assistant Curate, St James and Emmanuel, Didsbury

Monday 20 May

8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 ROMAN CATHOLIC MASS sung by the Choral Scholars
Setting Mass XI (Orbis factor)

Readings Genesis 3.9-15,20; Psalm 86(87); John 19.25-34
Motet Tallis, Loquebantur variis linguis

Tuesday 21 May
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles

Responses Aston

Psalm 135.1-9

Readings  Genesis 13.1-12; Romans 12.9-end
Canticles Dyson in C minor

Anthem  1Ives, Listen sweet dove




Wednesday 22 May
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE

Thursday 23 May
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Responses Green

Psalm 138

Readings  Genesis 22.1-18; Hebrews 11.8-19
Canticles Plainsong (M); Leighton (N)
Anthem  Byrd, Spiritus Domini

Friday 24 May - John and Charles Wesley, evangelists

8.15 Morning Prayer
Half term begins

SIXTH WEEK

Sunday 26 May — TRINITY SUNDAY
18.00 COLLEGE COMMUNION sung by the Choral Scholars

Hymns 272, 630

Setting Oldroyd, Mass of the Quiet Hour
Readings Isaiah 6.1-8; John 3.1-17

Motet Stainer, I saw the Lord

Preacher  The Assistant Chaplain
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Monday 27 May
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
Do not fear

Responses Radcliffe

Psalm 23

Reading  Isaiah 43.1-5a

Anthem  Walton, Set me as a seal
Canticle  Moore, Third Service (M)

Tuesday 28 May - Lanfranc of Bec, archbishop
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Upper Voices

Responses Nardone

Psalm 9.1-10

Readings Exodus 2.11-end; Acts 7.17-29
Canticles Byram-Wigfield, Edinburgh Service
Anthem  Howells, Levavi oculos meos

Wednesday 29 May
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE

Thursday 30 May — CORPUS CHRISTI
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 COLLEGE COMMUNION sung by the Lower Voices

Setting Mass IX (Cum iubilo)

Readings Genesis 14.18-20; John 6.51-58
Motet Biebl, Ave Maria

Hymn 421
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Friday 31 May

8.15 Morning Prayer

SEVENTH WEEK

Sunday 2 June — THE FIRST SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
18.00 COLLEGE EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Hymns 704, 358
Responses Green
Psalm 81.1-10
Readings Deuteronomy 5.12-15; Mark 2.23-3.6
Canticles Leighton, Second Service
Anthem  A. Lucas, Sacerdotes Domini
Preacher  The Revd Simon Ponsonby

Pastor of Theology, St Aldates Church, Oxford

Half term ends

Monday 3 June
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CHORAL REFLECTION sung by the Choral Scholars
Announcing peace

Responses Green

Psalm 4

Reading  Isaiah 52.7-10

Anthem K. Arnesen, What is peace?
Canticle Part (M)
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Tuesday 4 June
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles & Lower Voices

Responses Rose

Psalm 33.1-8

Readings Genesis 41.15-40; Mark 13.1-13
Canticles Dyson in F (M); Dyson in D (N)
Anthem  Wilby, If ye love me

Wednesday 5 June - Boniface, bishop and martyr
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE

Thursday 6 June
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Choral Scholars

Responses Forbes L’Estrange

Psalm 40.1-12

Readings Genesis 45.1-15; Acts 7.9-16
Canticles A. L'Estrange, New College Service
Anthem  Tallis, O sacrum convivium

Friday 7 June

8.15 Morning Prayer
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EIGHTH WEEK

Sunday 9 June — THE SECOND SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY
18.00 LEAVERS’ EVENSONG sung by the Full Choir

Hymns 806, 743

Responses Rose

Psalm 130

Readings  Genesis 3.8-15; Mark 3.20-end
Canticles Dyson in D

Anthem  Bairstow, Blessed city, heavenly Salem
Preacher  The Chaplain

Monday 10 June
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 MUSIC BY THE LAKE

Tuesday 11 June — BARNABAS, apostle
8.15 Morning Prayer
18.00 CHORAL EVENSONG sung by the Trebles & Lower Voices

Responses Rose

Psalm 147.1-9

Readings Ecclesiastes 12.9-end; Acts 9.26-31
Canticles Brewer in D

Anthem  Wood, O thou the central orb

Wednesday 12 June
8.15 Morning Prayer

21.00 COMPLINE
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Thursday 13 June
8.15 Morning Prayer

18.00 CONCERT

Friday 14 June

8.15 Morning Prayer

Personnel
Chaplain The Revd Marcus Green marcus.green@worc.ox.ac.uk
Assistant Chaplain The Revd Dr Matthew Salisbury worc2593@nexus.ox.ac.uk
Director of Music Mr Caius Lee caius.lee@worc.ox.ac.uk
Organ Scholar Mr Benedict King
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